
OUA Swimming 2022-23: Competition Schedule

Year Date Warmup/Start Times Host Attending Teams Event Name 

2022 Labour Day Sept 5

Sat Sept 24 4:30 PM/5:30 PM Western Western, McMaster Dual Meet

Sun Sept 25

Mon Sept 26 6:00 PM/7:00 PM Waterloo Waterloo, Guelph Unofficial Duel Meet (Yards)

Sat Oct 1

Sun Oct 2

Thanksgiving Mon Oct 10  (Brock Reading Week Oct 10-14 / Carleton Reading Week Oct 24-28)

Sat Oct 8

Sun Oct 9

Sat Oct 15 10:00 AM/11:00 AM Guelph Guelph, Brock, Queens, WLU, York OUA Sprint Invitational

Sat Oct 15 12:00 PM/1:00 PM Ottawa Waterloo, Carleton, Ottawa, Queens? Quad Meet

Sun Oct 16 9:00 AM/10:00 AM Brock Brock, Guelph, Queens, WLU, York Badger Invitational One

Sat Oct 22

Sun Oct 23

Fri Oct 28 6:00 PM/7:00 PM Toronto Western, Toronto Dual Meet

Sat Oct 29

Sun Oct 30

Mon Oct 31 6:00 PM/7:00 PM Laurier WLU, Waterloo Battle of Waterloo

Sat Nov 5

Sun Nov 6

Sat Nov 12

Sun Nov 13

Sat Nov 19

Sun Nov 20 12:00 PM/1:00 PM Toronto Toronto, Queens, WLU, York Quad Meet (on hold)

Sat Nov 26 3:00 PM/4:30 PM

Sun Nov 27 10:30 AM/12:00 Noon

Sat Nov 26 3:00 PM/4:30 PM

Sun Nov 27 10:30 AM/12:00 Noon

Sat Dec 3

Sun Dec 4

5th-10th Place Teams from 2022 OUA Champs 

(Guelph, Carleton, Queens, Brock, WLU, York)
Boles Divisional ChampionshipsBrock

Toronto
1st-4th Place Teams from 2022 OUA Champs 

(Toronto, Western, McMaster, Waterloo)
Stratten Divisional Championships
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Sat Dec 31

2023 Sun Jan 1

Sat Jan 7

Sun Jan 8

Sat Jan 14 11:00 AM/12:00 PM Toronto Toronto, Ottawa Dual Meet

Sun Jan 15

Fri Jan 20 2:00 PM/3:30 PM Toronto Open to All OUA Teams Toronto Grand Prix (LCM)

Sat Jan 21 9:00 AM/10:30 AM Toronto Open to All OUA Teams Toronto Grand Prix (LCM): tentative

Sat Jan 21 TBD McMaster McMaster, Waterloo Dual Meet

Sat Jan 21 9:00 AM/10:30 AM Toronto Toronto, Calgary Dual Meet (tentative)

Sat Jan 21 5:00 PM/6:00 PM

Sun Jan 22 8:30 AM/9:30 AM & 11:00 AM/12:00 Noon

Sun Jan 22 10:30 AM/11:30 AM Ottawa Calgary, Ottawa, Carleton Tri-Meet

Sat Jan 28 4:00 PM/5:00 PM Brock Brock, Waterloo Badger Invitational Two

Sun Jan 29

Sat Feb 4

Sun Feb 5

Thurs Feb 9 8:00 AM/10:00 AM & 4:00 PM/6:00 PM

Fri Feb 10 8:00 AM/10:00 AM & 4:00 PM/6:00 PM

Sat Feb 11 8:00 AM/10:00 AM & 4:00 PM/6:00 PM

Mon-Fri Feb 20-24 Family Day/OUA Reading Week

Thurs Feb 23 8:00 AM/10:00 AM & 4:00 PM/6:00 PM

Fri Feb 24 8:00 AM/10:00 AM & 4:00 PM/6:00 PM

Sat Feb 25 8:00 AM/10:00 AM & 2:00 PM/4:00 PM

Swimming Canada Tentative Dates:

Wed-Sun Mar 29-Apr 2 Canadian Swimming Trials at TPASC

Tentative Dates (from Brock/Carleton Universities):

Dec 8-21 / Dec 10-22 Semester One Exam Period

Mon Jan 9 Semester Two Start Date

Victoria All Qualifiers U-Sports National Championships (SC/LC)

Toronto Open to All OUA Teams OUA Varsity Invitational (SCM)

Western All OUA Teams OUA Championships
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